
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski100 44.39 2.8835



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler NQ 64.5 1.9225



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ceilidh Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty100 54.06 2.2937

12015 Billie Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley85 50.7 2.4458

12006 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 31.86 3.8920



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 4/3/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell95 40.83 3.086

16016 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ NT

16022 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ NT

20003 Gidget Border Collie Allison Ruggeri NQ 55.12 2.3222

20043 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund NQ 79.48 1.6105



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 4/3/2021

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

12007 Penny All American Elaine Fisher NQ 81.06 1.7765



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 4/3/2021

148

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ NT

16007 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor NQ NT

16009 Sterling American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 56.94 2.5992



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSS 4/3/2021

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Peavey Whippet Lorie Crain100 58.85 2.5658

20054 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT

20021 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish NQ 67.43 2.2394

20069 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 71.21 2.1205



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSS 4/3/2021

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mae Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 35.48 4.2559

24023 Austin Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 61.72 2.4465

24017 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 70.73 2.1349

24007 Zephyr Rhodesian Ridgeback Don Melchior NQ 72.89 2.0716

24010 Magnum Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 82.75 1.8248



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 4/3/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Topsy Papillon Dianna Hillyer NQ 59.37 2.6444



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/3/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 56.48 2.7797

12009 Spud Border Terrier Janet Dexter NQ 88.69 1.7702



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSS 4/3/2021

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Finn All American Heather Pekarovich NQ 45.15 3.5659

16008 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 51.61 3.1196

16005 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 89.7 1.7949



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

CSS 4/3/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer100 58.3 2.8302

20044 Addy All American Melissa Warden NQ NT

20036 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 45.08 3.6602

20019 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 55.4 2.9783

20110 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 57.44 2.8726

20025 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 64.35 2.5641

20020 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 70.54 2.3391

20012 Brisket All American Christina Norman NQ 84.41 1.9547



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSS 4/3/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 59.04 2.7947

24025 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 82.59 1.9978



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 4/3/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 53.89 2.9133

8014 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 51.32 3.0592



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/3/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 39.86 3.9388

12012 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 44.98 3.4904

12021 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 58.58 2.6801



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSS 4/3/2021

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko100 47.92 3.3598

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry100 47.94 3.3584

16015 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 47.96 3.357

16010 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50.57 3.1837

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16001 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 42.48 3.7900

16030 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 47.86 3.364

16014 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak NQ 54.32 2.9639

16021 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak NQ 56.35 2.8571



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

CSS 4/3/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall100 39.97 4.1281

20002 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 40.37 4.0872

20006 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 41.1 4.0146

20011 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 42 3.9286

20017 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 42.46 3.8860

20007 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 43.64 3.7809

20037 Tess All American Linda Valente100 57.25 2.8821

20072 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ NT

20014 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ NT

20079 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ NT

20009 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ NT

20008 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20033 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ NT

20061 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 37.49 4.4012

20073 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 42.82 3.8533

20078 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 43.27 3.8133

20055 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 45.1 3.6585

20066 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 49.15 3.3571

20040 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 51.39 3.2107

20067 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 51.66 3.194

20013 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 62.3 2.6485



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSS 4/3/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 42.39 3.8924

24001 Gus All American Alice Smith100 46.69 3.5339

24019 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 48.37 3.4112

24013 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 50.85 3.2448

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.35 3.2771

24024 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 50.97 3.2372

24022 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 57.95 2.8473

24018 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 58.03 2.8434

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 83.12 1.9851



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Layla All American Patricia Gilmour NQ NT

4004 Seamus All American Patricia Gilmour NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Kanji Lancashire Heeler Kim McIntyre100 39.44 3.1440



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Venus Australian Shepherd Erika Morse90 52.39 2.4432

16011 Violet Labrador Retriever Erika Duke NQ 62.3 2.0546



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSS 4/3/2021

144

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 41.02 3.5105



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 4/3/2021

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti100 60.44 2.4983

16031 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre95 54.07 2.7927

16003 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 58.03 2.6021



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CSS 4/3/2021

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell100 53.11 2.8432

20074 Knockers Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 67.65 2.2321



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/3/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Nicki Soft Coated Wheaten Judy Vedder NQ 64.9 2.5424



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSS 4/3/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 46.39 3.3844



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSS 4/3/2021

157

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ NT

8013 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 53.06 2.9589

8010 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 70.62 2.2232



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSS 4/3/2021

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 55.63 2.8941



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSS 4/3/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 41.53 3.9730

16038 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 44.6 3.6996

16023 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 41.55 3.9711

16035 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 50.23 3.2849

16037 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 52.53 3.1411

16028 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 52.86 3.1215



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSS 4/3/2021

165

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 45.6 3.6184

20053 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker100 46.81 3.5249

20047 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 52.92 3.1179

20076 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 56.35 2.9281

20064 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 56.42 2.9245

20090 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT

20034 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 44.6 3.6996

20075 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.59 3.3958

20046 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ 50.62 3.2596

20001 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 56.86 2.9019

20068 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 58.52 2.8195

20071 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 64.43 2.5609

20018 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 78.84 2.0928



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski95 29.47 4.3434



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Penny All American Elaine Fisher100 32.91 3.7679

12006 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay95 24.93 4.9739

12014 Ceilidh Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 4/3/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Willow Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 17.73 7.1066

16034 Rhys Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell95 28.83 4.3704



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund98 45.55 2.8101

20054 Timmy Brittany Simon Marchesseault NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Austin Golden Retriever Debra Carlson100 28.42 4.5039

24010 Magnum Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ NT

24017 Willy Old English Sheepdog Rick Smyth NQ 25.71 4.9786



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 4/3/2021

116

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler NQ 72.31 1.6042



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CSS 4/3/2021

116

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Billie Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 28.21 4.1120

12022 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 35.83 3.2375

12009 Spud Border Terrier Janet Dexter NQ 58.4 1.9863



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CSS 4/3/2021

121

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Sterling American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone95 31.54 3.8364

16013 Finn All American Heather Pekarovich95 33.85 3.5746

16002 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 28.32 4.2726

16004 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ 71.43 1.694



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CSS 4/3/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Addy All American Melissa Warden100 30.9 4.0777

20021 Jack Australian Shepherd James Standish100 31.08 4.0541

20012 Brisket All American Christina Norman100 36.2 3.4807

20036 Foxy Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 30.07 4.1902

20077 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 35.43 3.5563

20069 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 43.38 2.9046



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CSS 4/3/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Mae Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers95 23.59 5.3412

24025 Johnny Berger Picard Michelle McCafferty NQ 49.74 2.5332

24007 Zephyr Rhodesian Ridgeback Don Melchior NQ 57.91 2.1758



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 4/3/2021

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Elfie Shetland Sheepdog Bonnie Chandler NQ 58.43 2.4816



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 4/3/2021

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Gibbs Shetland Sheepdog Denise Mondor100 33.69 4.4524

16022 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 45.86 3.2708

16008 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 55.83 2.6867



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 4/3/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Peavey Whippet Lorie Crain91 44.47 3.4630

20020 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 49.72 3.0973

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 53.64 2.871

20110 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 57.16 2.6942



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 4/3/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 45.36 3.3951



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 4/3/2021

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.59 4.7401

8005 Topsy Papillon Dianna Hillyer NQ 40.78 3.5557

8003 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 45.47 3.1889



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSS 4/3/2021

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 31.34 4.6267

12012 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 36.41 3.9824

12021 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 4/3/2021

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 33.08 4.5345

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 34.48 4.3503

16010 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 38.13 3.9339

16014 Amber Brittany Irina Rybak100 42.35 3.5419

16021 Sophie Brittany Lena Rybak NQ 39.91 3.7585

16001 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 42.51 3.5286

16020 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 44.71 3.355

16029 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko NQ 45.65 3.2859

16030 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 51.87 2.8918

16005 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 54.67 2.7437



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 4/3/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 29.26 5.2632

20061 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.36 5.2452

20011 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 30.81 4.9984

20040 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 31.01 4.9661

20055 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 32.73 4.7052

20007 Caper Golden Retriever Bob Young100 33.04 4.6610

20017 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 33.05 4.6596

20067 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 33.12 4.6498

20033 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis100 34.26 4.4950

20008 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 37.62 4.0936

20025 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 37.65 4.0903

20019 Motion Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 39.76 3.8732

20066 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ NT

20072 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ NT

20078 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ NT

20041 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 37.04 4.1577

20002 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr NQ 41.37 3.7225

20013 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 42.13 3.6554

20014 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ 42.51 3.6227

20079 Gracie Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 43.4 3.5484

20037 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 45.17 3.4093

20009 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 47.16 3.2655



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 4/3/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 30.89 4.9854

24022 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 37.27 4.1320

24019 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 37.79 4.0752

24018 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker100 38.06 4.0462

24013 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim100 40.36 3.8157

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 30.36 5.0725

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 37.73 4.0816

24001 Gus All American Alice Smith NQ 38.14 4.0378

24024 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 38.4 4.0104



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

CSS 4/3/2021

124

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Kanji Lancashire Heeler Kim McIntyre100 23.28 5.3265

8009 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 39.13 3.1689



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Venus Australian Shepherd Erika Morse NQ 30.75 4.1626



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSS 4/3/2021

128

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black NQ 31.22 4.0999



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSS 4/3/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti95 40.75 3.0920

16011 Violet Labrador Retriever Erika Duke NQ 34.61 3.6406

16003 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 41.32 3.0494

16031 Nellie Australian Shepherd Sharon Etre NQ 58.8 2.1429



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSS 4/3/2021

126

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Knockers Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 47.09 2.6757



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CSS 4/3/2021

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 34.15 4.246



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CSS 4/3/2021

145

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ NT

8015 Tank All American Judy Vedder NQ 49.31 2.9406



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSS 4/3/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 33.81 4.5549

16035 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 38.02 4.0505

16018 Nicki Soft Coated Wheaten Judy Vedder NQ NT

16026 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 33.52 4.5943

16028 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 40.42 3.81

16037 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 42.74 3.6032



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSS 4/3/2021

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-RobertsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 33.27 4.6288

20001 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 41.34 3.7252

20076 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 41.84 3.6807

20018 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 43.84 3.5128

20075 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20090 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT

20046 Phoebe Golden Retriever Patti Standish NQ NT

20064 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20034 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 30.04 5.1265

20053 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 34.26 4.4950

20071 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 34.52 4.4612

20051 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane NQ 48.95 3.1461

20068 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 56.27 2.7368



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8002 Lulu All American Christine Beall NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20048 Flash Australian Shepherd Paula Sokoloski62 39.76



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

12012 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl71 27.16

12006 Kennedy Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay53 23.89



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16004 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ 39.46

16013 Finn All American Heather Pekarovich NQ 31.98

16002 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 39.84

16005 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20020 Nimmi Labrador Retriever Emma Parsons63 38.47

20027 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought50 16.88

20044 Addy All American Melissa Warden NQ NT

20043 Frankie All American Melanie Borglund NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8007 Bracken Scottish Terrier Jill Tyler60 35.79



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

12009 Spud Border Terrier Janet Dexter NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16015 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory72 29.03

16009 Sterling American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone66 31.68

16022 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall64 31.61

16008 Bitzi Australian Shepherd Denise V Baker NQ 41.47



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20012 Brisket All American Christina Norman65 36.29

20110 Maui Australian Shepherd Terri Collins60 37.89

20037 Tess All American Linda Valente56 25.92

20003 Gidget Border Collie Allison Ruggeri NQ 32.73

20014 Sage Border Collie Cindy Steinberg NQ 41.9



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8005 Topsy Papillon Dianna Hillyer72 41.31



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

12022 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16029 Sasha Shetland Sheepdog Sara Ko NQ 39.53



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20025 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer70 26.61

20033 Treasure Labrador Retriever Kim Davis NQ 28.6

20077 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 42.81



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

24013 Gibbs Golden Retriever Kathleen Grim72 35.15



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8003 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire69 34.4



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

12008 Sushi Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 38.87

12021 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 39.83



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16039 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly73 28.94

16001 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly73 31.61

16030 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 30.27



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20078 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour78 28.16

20006 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth78 29.25

20011 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash77 31.37

20002 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr75 33.96

20067 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons74 30.95

20013 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos72 27.28

20041 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall72 33.71

20009 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone70 26.68

20073 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini70 27.71

20030 Delia Golden Retriever Kathryn Sawyer NQ 36.18

20040 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 38.27



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

24005 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara75 33.15

24016 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett75 34.95

24014 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita73 28.4

24024 Sully Labrador Retriever Kim Davis64 26.08

24004 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 31.92

24002 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 40.71



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8008 Kanji Lancashire Heeler Kim McIntyre71 34.79



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16018 Nicki Soft Coated Wheaten Judy Vedder62 34.52

16019 Zoey Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti61 32.35

16012 Venus Australian Shepherd Erika Morse56 39.64



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20056 Chance Golden Retriever Susan Black55 20.55



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20018 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

20090 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8015 Tank All American Judy Vedder71 30.62



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16003 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20052 Twizy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell67 38.83



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

8013 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop69 27.63

8009 Stuff Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 39.2



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

16038 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour79 29.65

16023 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini72 25.43

16026 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt72 29.69

16028 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz71 34.24



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCSS 4/3/2021

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Cheri Tyre-Roberts

YPS

20071 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek78 34.89

20051 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane77 28.76

20068 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer71 33.67

20076 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane70 34.31

20064 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King65 38.09

20034 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 32.49

20001 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT


